The Standard Rate will apply to most users.  The Discounted Rate applies to voluntary groups with aims sympathetic to Scouting, Church Groups, and some D	ofE Expeditions an	d Schools.
Camping per night with Langton Chalet (in addition to camping fees)	£8.00 £20.00	£4.00 £20.00
Day Visitors  Morning, afternoon or evening session with Langton Chalet (in addition to session fees) 2 sessions, i.e. morning & afternoon or afternoon & evening with Langton Chalet (in addition to session fees)	£3.00 £10.00 £5.00 £20.00	£2.00 £10.00 £3.00 £20.00
'The Complex' - Bunkhouse, Kitchen/Dining Room & Tidy Cabin per 24 hours Weekend rate, for arrival after 6.00 p.m. Friday evening and departure by 4.00 p.m. Sunday Monday morning to Friday afternoon	£380.00 £630.00 £760.00	£260.00 £420.00 £760.00
Part(s) of the Complex - Bunkhouse / Kitchen & Dining Room / Tidy Cabin Bookings will not be taken for separate parts of the complex at weekends, until 4 weeks before arrival. Bookings will not be taken for single days during a weekend (e.g. Saturday only) until 4 weeks before arrival Bunkhouse cannot be booked separately from Kitchen		
Tidy Cabin can be booked separately or with Kitchen Tidy Cabin only for 1 session Tidy Cabin only for 2 sessions Bunkhouse and Kitchen for a morning, afternoon or evening session Bunkhouse and Kitchen for 2 sessions Tidy Cabin and Kitchen for a morning, afternoon or evening session Tidy Cabin and Kitchen for 2 sessions	£100.00 £160.00 £160.00 £290.00 £160.00 £290.00	£70.00 £110.00 £110.00 £190.00 £110.00 £190.00
Activities Unless users have booked the complex or are camping, activities will incur the 'day visitor' rate in addition to the a Tunnels* (per morning, afternoon or evening session) Caving Instructor* (per session) Bodgers Camp (per morning, afternoon or evening session with instructor)		£42.00 £21.00 £42.00
Orienteering Adventure Course Mini adventure course (Beaver +) Use of Pioneering Spars, etc.	Free Free Free	Free Free Free

Standard Discounted

Rate

Rate

**Parkwood Prices 2016** 

**Deposit required:** 25% of the total booking cost, or £100, or the entire Cost (if less than £100), whichever is the greatest.

The Deposit is non-refundable and must be paid within 14 days of the date of the Invoice to confirm the booking.

<sup>\*</sup> Tunnels/ Tunnels Instructor / Bodgers Camp must all be booked in advance.

<sup>\*</sup> Use of the Tunnels can, and must, only be supervised by a Leader who has undertaken Familiarisation and Safety Training with a qualified member of the Parkwood service crew.